

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Appeal No.734 of 2007

Pathik Patel ... Appellant.
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents.

Mr Somnath Vora for the appellant.
Ms MR Tidke, APP for the respondent / State.
None for respondent No.3..

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.
Date : 24 March 2026.

P.C. :

The learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant undertakes to provide a copy of the appeal memo to the Registry so that notice can be issued to the unserved respondent. After spare copy is provided, issue notice to the unserved respondent.

2. Stand over to **2 April 2026.**

[R. N. Laddha, J.]